1 MK 8804N, MK 8804 / 16.06.09 e
	 Control technique
	 Interface relay MK 8804N, MK 8804
•	 According to IEC/EN 60 255, IEC/EN 61 810-1
•	 As option to switch low loads
•	 As option for 2-wire proximity sensor control
•	 MK 8804N:	 4 changeover contacts
	 MK 8804:	 2 or 3 changeover contacts

•	 Width:	 22.5 mm
	 Standard type
Ordering example for variants
MK 8804N.14  PS /100    AC/DC 24 V    50/60 Hz
		  Nominal frequency
		  Nominal voltage
		  Variant, if required
		  Type of terminals
		  without indication:
		  terminal blocks fixed,
		  with screw terminals
		  PC (plugin cage clamp):
		  plugable terminal blocks
		  with cage clamp
		  terminals
		  PS (plugin screw):
		  plugable terminal blocks
		  with screw terminals
		  Contacts
		  Type
Input
Nominal voltage UN
MK 8804N:	 AC/DC 12, 24, 42, 48, 60, 110, 127,
	 220 ... 240 V
MK 8804:	 AC/DC 24, 42, 48, 60, 110, 127, 230,
	 240 V
Voltage range:	 0.8 ... 1.1 UN
Nominal consumption:	 ≤ 1.4 W
Nominal frequency:	 50 / 60 Hz
Frequency range:	 ± 5 %
Output
Contacts
MK 8804.12:	 2 changeover contacts
MK 8804.13:	 3 changeover contacts
MK 8804N.14:	 4 changeover contacts
Operate time:	 ≤ 10 ms
Release time:	 ≤ 15 ms
Thermal current Ith:	 5 A
Switching capacity
to AC 15:
NO contact:	 3 A / AC 230 V	 IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
NC contact:	 2 A / AC 230 V	 IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
Electrical life		  IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
to AC 15 at 3 A, AC 230 V:	 5 x 105 switching cycles